MPSU 1500-48-IB
INDUSTRIAL GRADE POWER SUPPLY
WITH INTEGRATED BRAKING CHOPPER
DATASHEET
MPSU 1500/48
POWER SUPPLY
380 - 480 VAC -> 48 VDC 1500 W
ESSENTIAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Output voltage DC 48 V +5% /  -0%
Output power 30 A  / 1.500  W       continuous @ +40 °C
65A  /  3.200 Wpeak  1 second @ +40 °C
Input voltage 3 AC 380  - 480 V       +15% /  -10%
Power factor typ. 0,93
AC Inrush current max. 6 A
Efficiency typ. 97 %                @ nominal load
Losses <6 W                       @ no-load
<60 W                     @ nominal load
Temperature range -30 °C to +70 °C
Derating linearly +40 °C to +70 °C   @ 2,5% / K
Size (wxhxd) 160 x 124 x 142 mm
Weight 2000 g / 4,4 lb
 � 30 A / 1.500 W continuous
 � 65 A / 3.200 W peak for 1 second
 � 3~AC 380-480 V wide-range input
 � 97 % full load and excellent partial
load efficiencies
 � 6 W no-load power consumption only
 � Braking resistor up to 50 A & 750 J
 � Remote on/off
 � DC-OK Relay Contact
The MPSU 1500/48 is an industrial grade
DIN-Rail power supply for the 3-phase
mains system, perfectly suitable for
driving Synapticon SOMANET and
ACTILINK actuators.
Multiple units can be combined to power
several axes or groups of axes in one
machine. Up to 2 units can be used in
parallel in order to achieve increased
power-output for one axis (or axes group)
by active load sharing.
The integrated chopper-resistor can
absorb regenerative energy from braking
DC/EC-motors.
High immunity to transients and power
surges as well as low electromagnetic
emissions and an international approval
package makes the use in nearly every
application possible.
   PST1500.48_DR
All parameters are specified at 49.2 V, 20 A, 400 Vac, 25°C ambient and after a 5 minutes run-in time unless otherwise noted.
May 2023 / Rev. 1.0 PST1500.48_DR-EN                                                                    www.pulsvario.com   11 / 16
 Dimensions and Connector Variants
PST1500.48_DR
Width 160 mm / 6.3'' Housing body material Aluminium alloy
Height 124 mm / 4.9'' Housing cover material Galvanized steel sheet
Depth 142 mm / 5.6'' Installation clearances See chapter 2
Weight 2000 g / 4.4 lb Suitable wiring See chapter 8.2.2
8.2.2. Installation Instruction
The mechanical connection between the power supply unit and the end application is made by snapping the
power supply unit onto a DIN rail according to EN 60715 or EN 50022 with a height of 7.5 or 15 mm.
Mount the device in a way that the output and input terminals are on the bottom of the device.
This device is designed for convection cooling and does not require an external fan.
Do not obstruct air circulation.
The ventilation openings must not be covered by more than 15% (e.g. by cable ducts)!
The connection terminals are designed finger-safe in accordance with IP20 and are suitable for field and factory wiring.
Type Input Output DC-OK, Shutdown, Share
 Screw connection Screw connection Spring Clamp connection
Solid wire 0.5-6mm2 0.5-16mm2 0.15-1.5mm2
Flexible wire 0.5-4mm2 0.5-10mm2 0.15-1.5mm2
American Wire Gauge AWG 20-10 AWG 22-8 AWG 26-14
Max. wire diameter 2.8mm (incl. ferrule) 5.2mm (incl. ferrule) 1.5mm (incl. ferrule)
Stripping lenght 7 mm / 0.28 in 12 mm / 0.5 in 7 mm / 0.28 in
Screwdriver 3.5mm- Slotted screwdriver
or Phillips screwdriver Nr. 2
3.5mm- or 5mm- Slotted
screwdriver or Phillips
screwdriver Nr. 2
3mm- Slotted screwdriver
(to open the spring)
Recommended
tightning torque
1 Nm, 9 lb.in 2.3 Nm, 20.5 lb.in Not applicable
   PST1500.48_DR
All parameters are specified at 49.2 V, 20 A, 400 Vac, 25°C ambient and after a 5 minutes run-in time unless otherwise noted.
May 2023 / Rev. 1.0 PST1500.48_DR-EN                                                                    www.pulsvario.com   1 / 16
• 30A / 1.500 W continuous
• 65A / 3.200 Wpeak for 1 second
• 3AC 380-480 V wide-range input
• 97 % full load and excellent partial load efficiencies
• 6W no-load power consumption only
• braking resistor up to 50A & 750J
• Remote on/off
• DC-OK Relay Contact
The PST1500.48_DR is an industrial grade DIN-Rail power
supply for the 3-phase mains system, perfectly suitable
for driving DC & EC-motors.
The most outstanding features of the PST1500.48_DR
are the compact size, the wide operating temperature
range, the low input inrush current, the small no-load-
powerloss and the very high efficiencies, which are
achieved through various design technologies. The
integrated chopper-resistor can absorb regenerative
energy from braking DC/EC-motors.
High immunity to transients and power surges as well
as low electromagnetic emissions and an international
approval package makes the use in nearly every
application possible.
Output voltage DC 49.2 V
Output power 30A / 1.500 W continuous @ +40 °C
 65A / 3.200 Wpk 1 second @ +40 °C
Derating linearly +40 °C to +70 °C  @ 2.5% / K
Input voltage 3AC 380-480 V   +15% / -10%
Power factor typ. 0,93
AC Inrush current max. 6 A
Efficiency typ. 97 % @ nominal load
Losses <6 W @ no-load
 <60 W @ nominal load
Hold-up time 10 ms
Temperature range -30 °C to +70 °C
Size (wxhxd) 160x124x142 mm
Weight 2000 g / 4.4 lb
Description: Power supply
PST1500.48_DR
Order Number Input Output
96.149.000.0x Screw con. Screw con.
Accessories: ZM1.WALL
ZM2.WALL
For details or a complete approval list, see chapter 21.
IEC 61010-1:2010
POWER SUPPLY 380-480Vac  49.2V  1.500W
GENERAL DESCRIPTION SHORT-FORM DATA
ORDER NUMBERS
MAJOR APPROVALS AND CONFORMITY
   PST1500.48_DR
All parameters are specified at 49.2 V, 20 A, 400 Vac, 25°C ambient and after a 5 minutes run-in time unless otherwise noted.
May 2023 / Rev. 1.0 PST1500.48_DR-EN                                                                    www.pulsvario.com   11 / 16
 Dimensions and Connector Variants
PST1500.48_DR
Width 160 mm / 6.3'' Housing body material Aluminium alloy
Height 124 mm / 4.9'' Housing cover material Galvanized steel sheet
Depth 142 mm / 5.6'' Installation clearances See chapter 2
Weight 2000 g / 4.4 lb Suitable wiring See chapter 8.2.2
8.2.2. Installation Instruction
The mechanical connection between the power supply unit and the end application is made by snapping the
power supply unit onto a DIN rail according to EN 60715 or EN 50022 with a height of 7.5 or 15 mm.
Mount the device in a way that the output and input terminals are on the bottom of the device.
This device is designed for convection cooling and does not require an external fan.
Do not obstruct air circulation.
The ventilation openings must not be covered by more than 15% (e.g. by cable ducts)!
The connection terminals are designed finger-safe in accordance with IP20 and are suitable for field and factory wiring.
Type Input Output DC-OK, Shutdown, Share
 Screw connection Screw connection Spring Clamp connection
Solid wire 0.5-6mm2 0.5-16mm2 0.15-1.5mm2
Flexible wire 0.5-4mm2 0.5-10mm2 0.15-1.5mm2
American Wire Gauge AWG 20-10 AWG 22-8 AWG 26-14
Max. wire diameter 2.8mm (incl. ferrule) 5.2mm (incl. ferrule) 1.5mm (incl. ferrule)
Stripping lenght 7 mm / 0.28 in 12 mm / 0.5 in 7 mm / 0.28 in
Screwdriver 3.5mm- Slotted screwdriver
or Phillips screwdriver Nr. 2
3.5mm- or 5mm- Slotted
screwdriver or Phillips
screwdriver Nr. 2
3mm- Slotted screwdriver
(to open the spring)
Recommended
tightning torque
1 Nm, 9 lb.in 2.3 Nm, 20.5 lb.in Not applicable